Page 1/11
4November2020/version 1 LEM International SA
Chemin des Aulx 8
1228 PLAN-LES-OUATES Switzerland
LEM reserves the right to carry out modifications on its transducers,
in order to improve them, without prior notice
N° 97.K5.34.032.0; N° 97.K5.44.032.0

in order to improve them, without prior notice
HO 100 ... 200-S/SP32
HO-S series: name and codification
HO family products may be ordered on request 1) with a dedicated setting of the parameters as described below
(standards products are delivered with the setting 0100 according to the table).
HO-S-XXXX
SP products are:
- HO 100-S/SP32-0107
- HO 200-S/SP32-0107
Notes:	 1) For dedicated settings, minimum quantities apply, please contact your local LEM support.
	 2) Uref electrical data
	 3)	OCD (× IP N) correction table versus range and temperature
		  All other values or empty cells: no change
Internal reference 2)
0	 2.5 V
1	 1.65 V
2	 1.5 V
3	 0.5 V
4	 External Uref only
Response time
0	 4 µs
1	 3.5 µs
2	 6 µs
EEPROM Control
0	 YES
1	 NO
Over current detection (× IP N) 3)
0	 3.75	 A	 0.87
1	 4.60	 B	 1.19
2	 5.11	 C	 1.50
3	 6.11	 D	 1.85
4	 6.64	 E	 2.05
5	 7.37	 F	 2.44
6	 2.15	 G	 2.66
7	 3.01	 H	 2.95
Uref
parameter
Uref (V) TCUref (ppm/K)
min typ max min max
0 2.48 2.5 2.52 −170 170
1 1.63 1.65 1.67 −170 170
2 1.48 1.5 1.52 −170 170
3 0.49 0.5 0.51 −250 250
HO-S/SP32-010x
OCD
Parameter 100 200
A
B
C
D
E
6
F
G
H
7
0
1
2
3 7.56
4 9.80
5 -
Tolerance on OCD value
±20 %
±15 %
±10 % No change
- Do not use
Page 10/11
4November2020/version 1 LEM International SA
Chemin des Aulx 8
1228 PLAN-LES-OUATES Switzerland
LEM reserves the right to carry out modifications on its transducers,